## **CITY OF LAWRENCE**

## **BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY**

**REGULAR MEETING** 

## GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59<sup>th</sup> Street January 25, 2024 5:00 p.m.

## **AMENDED AGENDA**

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of Regular Meeting Minutes from January 11, 2024

Unfinished Business ~ None

New Business

- a. Approval of Engagement Agreement with Clark, Quinn, Moses, Scott & Grahn, LLP
- b. Approval of Professional Services Agreement with Catalyst Public Affairs Group LLC
- c. Approval of Independent Contractor Agreement with Post Road Development
- d. Approval of Engagement Agreement with Krieg DeVault, LLP for Legal Services
- e. Approval of Engagement Agreement with Krieg DeValut, LLP for Lobbying Services
- f. Approval of Engagement Agreement with Robert W. Baird & Co. Inc.

Comments of Administration

**Citizens Comments** 

Adjournment

\*\*\* The public may participate remotely via Microsoft Teams \*\*\* Join on your computer, mobile app or room device <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Meeting ID: 227 126 303 414 Passcode: QzTeGC <u>Download Teams</u> Join on the web

If you would like to provide comments: email <a href="mailto:rrafala@cityoflawrence.org">rrafala@cityoflawrence.org</a>